502322938 04/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date	
ChanTest Corporation	09/23/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChanRx Corp.	
Street Address:	14656 Neo Parkway	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13158791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152536792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-2747

Email: mbertolino@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle Vos Strache

Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 2: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6068-2CON4 (326341)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle Vos Strache
Signature:	/Kyle Vos Strache/
Date:	04/24/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=LEGAL 16397490v1 6068-2CON4-ChanTest_to_ChanRx_Assignment#page1.tif source=LEGAL 16397490v1 6068-2CON4-ChanTest_to_ChanRx_Assignment#page2.tif

source=LEGAL 16397490v1 6068-2CON4-ChanTest_to_ChanRx_Assignment#page3.tif source=LEGAL 16397490v1 6068-2CON4-ChanTest_to_ChanRx_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030278 FRAME: 0861 OP \$40.00 13158791

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Patents (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of September 23, 2008 by ChanTest Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assigner</u>"), to ChanRx Corp., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the Letters Patent application set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Patent Application</u>"), and owns the Letters Patent issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Patent</u>", and collectively with the Patent Application, the "<u>Patent</u> Rights").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Transfer Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "<u>Transfer Agreement</u>") by and among Assignee and Assignor, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Transfer Agreement and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment and to induce Assignee to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Agreement, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights, and all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all foreign and domestic Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for and collect on such claims for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, or other proper governmental authority, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

BOS111 12296503.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date first written above.

CHANTEST CORPORATION

Name: Arthur M. Brown

Title: President

BOS111 12296503.1

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY of My plays
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this deposes and says that he is the word of ChanTest Corporation, and that he signed the
foregoing instrument as such and that he acknowledges such signing to be the free act and deed of ChanTest Corporation.
Shisting Or Shright
(Signature of notary public)

My commission expires CHRISTINE A. HRIGZO
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires May 14, 2010

BO\$111 12296503.1

SCHEDULE A

PATENT APPLICATION

Title	Inventor(s)	Assignee	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Methods of using domperidone to terminate acute episodes of cardiac arrhythmia, to restore normal sinus rhythm or heart rate, to prevent recurrence of cardiac arrhythmia and to maintain normal sinus rhythm or heart rate in mammals	Brown, Arthur	ChanTest Corporation	U.S.	11/987,656	January 15, 2008

ISSUED PATENT

Title	Inventor(s)	Assignee	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
Methods for treating cardiac arrhythmia	Brown et al.	ChanTest Corporation	U.S.	6,743,797	June 1, 2004

BOS111 12296503.1

PATENT REEL: 030278 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 04/24/2013